framework for joint federal and state efforts toward providing the basic facilities essential to its growth and 
attacking its common problems and meeting its common needs on a coordinated and concerted regional 
basis. The ARC is an economic development partnership entity of the federal government with thirteen (13) 
state governments focusing on four hundred and twenty-three (423) counties across the Appalachian 
Region. Its mission is to innovate, partner, and invest to build community capacity and strengthen economic 
growth in Appalachia. The thirteen states are Alabama, Georgia, Kentucky, Maryland, Mississippi, New 
York, North Carolina, Ohio, Pennsylvania, South Carolina, Tennessee, Virginia, and West Virgina.